

# Board of Commissioners of Cook County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-2609 Version: 1 Name: Sutton Ford, Matteson, Illinois

Type: Contract (Vehicle Acquisition) Status: Approved

File created: 4/1/2019 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 4/25/2019 Final action: 4/25/2019

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT (VEHICLE PURCHASE)

Department(s): Cook County Sheriff's Office

Vendor: Sutton Ford, Matteson, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute contract

Good(s) or Service(s): Ford Expedition XL Max Vehicles

Contract Value: \$492,558.56

Contract period: 5/1/2019 - 4/30/2021, with two (2), one (1) year renewal options

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2019 \$492,558.56

Accounts:

11900.1231.53453.560266 - \$378,891.20 Project: 24229 Award: 10469 11266.1210.21120.560266 - \$113,667.36 Project: 23895 Award: 10826

Contract Number(s): 1912-17747

Concurrences:

The contract-specific goal set on this contract was zero.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: This contract will allow the Cook County Sheriff's Office to purchase Ford Expedition XL Max vehicles to replace an aging fleet. A portion of this contract will be funded by a grant from the Cook County Department of Homeland Security and Emergency Management, and a portion will be funded by the Sheriff's Office Special Purpose Fund. Thirteen (13) vehicles will be purchased in the initial term of the contract.

The vendor was selected pursuant to a publically advertised Invitation for Bids (IFB) in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. Sutton Ford was the lowest, responsive, and responsible bidder.

Sponsors:

Indexes: THOMAS J. DART, Sheriff of Cook County

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/25/2019	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

### PROPOSED CONTRACT (VEHICLE PURCHASE)

File #: 19-2609, Version: 1

Department(s): Cook County Sheriff's Office

Vendor: Sutton Ford, Matteson, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute contract

Good(s) or Service(s): Ford Expedition XL Max Vehicles

**Contract Value:** \$492,558.56

Contract period: 5/1/2019 - 4/30/2021, with two (2), one (1) year renewal options

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2019 \$492,558.56

#### Accounts:

11900.1231.53453.560266 - \$378,891.20 Project: 24229 Award: 10469 11266.1210.21120.560266 - \$113,667.36 Project: 23895 Award: 10826

Contract Number(s): 1912-17747

### **Concurrences:**

The contract-specific goal set on this contract was zero.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

**Summary:** This contract will allow the Cook County Sheriff's Office to purchase Ford Expedition XL Max vehicles to replace an aging fleet. A portion of this contract will be funded by a grant from the Cook County Department of Homeland Security and Emergency Management, and a portion will be funded by the Sheriff's Office Special Purpose Fund. Thirteen (13) vehicles will be purchased in the initial term of the contract.

The vendor was selected pursuant to a publically advertised Invitation for Bids (IFB) in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. Sutton Ford was the lowest, responsive, and responsible bidder.